


STEVESTON BRANCH
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAMR (RINY, Yashihnry
HOME ADDRERS: F,0, Rox 607, 46 Menoton Bt, , Steveston, B,0,

REGISTRATION NUMBER . O428L . . SEX: Male . _ AGE: .2} . .. ..
‘ .

OCCUPATION:..... KBX  Storekeeper .. .

TS e e — R b i s

mm u-n or'buhmm éurhd on, mu wbeu. under wlm name md whcﬂm urrieel on by yourself or Il
mﬁi’ anyone; if partnership, give partner’s nnm)

e i e R A e e

MARRIED?. ... ... RO . ..
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

ADRRISSOF CHODREN: . . . . . Rowe . .

s TE ) SRR e e SRS CU | L SR

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

. LOUATION AND DESCRIPTION ¢ Noune

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . '

I i R

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

S At MR L e RN SR S A

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) RN

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). ... . ..

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

. None




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:.
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:. .

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN....

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . Stere and dwelling house at 45 Memoton St.y
Bteayeaton, B.C. .

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: . MRS, .85. FUJISANA, 1700 N. Haatings St.,

PARTICULARS OF LLEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID-. .. .
. $18,00 per month paid in full

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE .. RSN GN A N RS

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date T SR e

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION A STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN 'I‘R,ADP AND PFR%OV%L EFFECTS:.

»

1 sounter, 1 beok bar, 3 boothos, 1 sink, 2 ntrrcr and pl**- ghans, T show osneg,

sohool suppliss, | langie qu‘lnluns.\Oo&taa in store, 45 Menoton 8t., Steveston, B.0,

.2.' HORSES, LIVEST OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS .

Ao AR 1. o v o

3 GIi’E THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLA!M ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY....




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY ... .o

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

B TP PV

6, MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).

B Ty

o i+ e 6 ) 5 S e, S o 6.« b 4 B

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Rone

R ——

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:

a2

10, INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS......

¥

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DERBRTS

——-—"_ PRRARN -

2 TRADE DEBTS:.....

SR SE—— e 1 B S Bt i

sy
REMARKS: lecking vp store mnd givin;/{o Aendlord MRS. 5. FUJISAMA . . .

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. _18th __ day of b onil.. ... 190

” : b‘d“#éké4~( [2/‘&%#*41 -
7 i (Signature). o & T

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.... . ... ..

S . S5 8 8+




| puil Neme  OKINI, Yoshihare o ]
; i {Surname in Efgggaiéﬁ%ers)

Registration No i 04281 Male « FVenale

ETLTAR M o AV Y
{eheok )

v A
- Date Evaousted Naturslized - Cenedisn-Born - Nation
‘ (eheok)

Present Address

- ...
- prried - Single

{cheock) Name of Wife

!
. g ’
Neme of Mothe Wm of Father

Neme of Husbend

Nemes of Children under 18 7 95222

Requested by D. Egglas%gg_
e ¥

Sy

Addisionel Informetion




A clais was Wmmumnmamx by Mrs. WWM':L&
‘the smount of $30. O, and by Suneo SHIGEMATSI in the ssount of
' Both these claims were Asnied, snd axm s u}viud no MM»
';,“:mhm‘w p Custodian :

s
5 Both Beokichi mﬁ zowm
imt wiﬁ ﬂwn concarned,

The above Summary is certified to : :Sn
mcordaau wiﬂr the infomuau on ﬂh




File No. 4982 February 13, 19&7. >

PRESCEAL PROPIERTY, SUMBARY

Re: Yoshibaru OKIMI
L= ti No.

See Chattel Summary.

Although Yoshiharu OKIMI requested the ship

of & radio which was in the hands of the J, W,
Kelly Piano Company, it was found that this was
owned by hins deceassd bgother and wxe being
handled by the offiolal sdministrator,

On Janusry 14, 1944, OKIMI forwarded a list of .
outstanding accounts receivable. He was informed

- that all accounts under $1.00 would have to be
dealt with direct by him. The following list shows
“he action taken by the Custodian.

Dick Okerstream § 4.00 Letter not called for.
Gerry Haliday 10.91 Denies claim,

Donsld Halidey 2.65 In army, denies claim.
Herbert Kelly 3,10 Letter notoalled for.
Iris Leeding 1.86 Mot known at address.
Laurence Linn 3.79 No answer.

Jack Powshik 1.35 Letter not called for.
Bil Procopstion 1.66 No answer

Jack Thompson 8.85 In active Army, could not sontaot,
Jim Walters 1.71 Denies claim.

Dave Wilson 4.09 Letter not called for.

As no collections could be mede, OKIMI wes advised
on March 3, 1944, no further action would be tnhu
by Custodian.

No perscpal property interests other than those
mentioned are revealed on the file.

The sbove Summary is certified to be in
accordance withjhe informaticn on Tile.

A
B oy T Lon ;
George Peters, °
Office of the Custodian.




Re1  Toabdihary OKIME

In his dnhntion'tt dprii 16, 1942, Yoshiharu OKINI deolsred shattels,
flw 2& letter Tecelived fro-otm on lpril 29, m he con~

s AT hg Sunsc SHIGRMATSU, file no. 4587, he pho-dt
slain against OKIMI in the amount of $98.00. OKIMI was informed of this
elain and etates the olais was for & gounter snd Back Bar which were
owned Yy Shigematsu, go had made his own arrsngements with Usorge Jarvis
for thatr purchage, 18 no record on either file a8 to the disponition
of these two items: Iu a telephone conversstion todsy with Mps. Jervis at
‘-M,Muﬂﬂ%&&qmwmmmimﬂﬂﬂ :
m dim lr.mmnn bring the receipts to ﬂ:itﬂ&iou

: "‘“,%ﬁhmuﬁ OKINI m:m«r:'*'
nm Iiﬁﬂ?. Wurrey &t Brighouse, B, 0. ¥r. um

equested to ﬁi@s{., jisse by the B, C. Becurity Commission and on June 16,

T 1945, ¥Wr. Harris, Oustodian's agent, contacted Mr. mm mﬂ‘ LM._
'shipped ﬂa ud.u nuhm and box of books to OKIMI in 19&’- e

The sbove Bumssary is certified t¢ be in
acoordence with the informstion on file.

g 7

“Goorg.ﬁﬁ_’tm,
office of the Custodian,
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00008 axmm, DIRECT, BY P. WURRAY, BRIGHOUSE,
10 rmmxmu 1943) SEE euamnm

Ty
George Pelers,
Office of the Custodian.
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CLAIM

File No, 4982

DATE
February 24th, 1944.

CREDITOR
Yoshijiro NIGHIHAMA

DEBTOR
Yoshiharu OKIMI

CRIGINAL FILE
4578

Sée attached details.




Bridge River, B, C.
Via Shalalth, P. O,
February 24, 1944.

Canada,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of Custodian,

Vancouver, B. C.

Gentlemen:

I have loaned to Mr. Yoshiharu OKIMI, former resident
of the farm and residence along the Moncton Street,
Steveston, B. C. a sum of $50.00. Although I am not
yuite sure of his exact present location, one thing
is clear that he is living somewhere in the east.

A will—n&%a written Jjust before the death of Yoshiharu's
father Mitsujiro Okimi and his elder brother Nobuo Okimi,
indicated the wish that the above payment be done after their
death. But due to the desperate financial condition at that
time 1 agreed to postpone the payment upon their reguest.
Since then, I haven't heard from them.

Such being the circumstances, please will you kindly
- make necessary arrangement for me to get this amount
if and when the above person decided to sale his property.

Yours very truly,

(81igned) Yoshijiro NISHIHAMA
: Reg. No. 06554

ORIGINAL IN FILE 4578




CLAIM

File No., 4982

LATE

February 23, 1944.
CREDITOR

Naokichi NISHIHAMA

DEBTOR
Yoshiharu OKIMI

AMOUNT OWING

$200.00

AGENT

ORIGINAL PILE

1127
See gttached details.




File No. 4982

DEBTOR.. Yoshiharu Okimi

ADDRESS. . {present) somewhere in the east.
former) On Moncton Strest, Steveston, B. C.

HE OWES ME THE TOTAL SUM OF $200.00

HIS FATHER's Name - MNitsujiro Okimi (not 1iving)
HIS MOTHER's Name - Tomi " (1iving)
HIS BROTHER's Neme - Nobuo " (ndt 1iving)

HE POSSESSED - a family-house and small farm in
Steveston, B. C.

PARTICULARS 7'
1 loaned this above sum of $200.00 to support

their expenditures when his father and brother was sick in

bed, later both of whom died. Before his father passed away,

he left a will-note telling his sons to pay this debt to me.

But soon Yoshiharu's brother Nobuo became i1l and before his

death, he too left a will-note telling the remaining family to

complete the payment to me. But due to desperate financial con-

dition at that time, they begged me to postpone the payment,

and . I accept it. 3Since then I haven't heard from them.ég

Such being the circumstances I wish to request
your kindness making some arrangements, when and if the above
owner is going to sell his property.

f;;nb < : ‘ 2a
( 'Y\Agk;eﬁafjh“’lvug$~
N~ pi{wﬁslq

‘bf

ORIGINAL IN PILE 1127




April 21, 1942,

Sunao SHIGEMATSU

g i ,,i( ET

Y. OKIMI

Cor. 2nd Aven. & Moncton Bts.,
Steveston, B. C.

08 L FE

$98.00

‘Jm"?!l\‘r‘t&_,ﬂﬂ

December 17, 192. _ Janet Hale




Jamuary 4, 1943

DATE

August 27, 1942.
CREDITOR
Mrs. Sadaye FUJISAWA

I)Ea‘n'llu -,l

Yoshiharu OKIMI
Steveston, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

$30.00

(See letter Aug. 27/42)

AGENT

Janet Hale
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““Whe Clavks & Binarl (o, Lid, Low ITisters aiel Stationes, ¥aneoun

PROOF OF DEBT

“BANKRUPTCY ACT"

[ Sxcrion 1?58
IN THE MATTER of the estateof AN, OKIMI ALFROY'S COFFEE Bﬂ)

of 4% Monoton Street, Steveston, B, O,

L JAMES GIRVIN of the A:r:f:i("af..‘lﬁ D DAIRIEE LIMITED,
VANCOUVER, B. C. in the Province of” BRITISHE COLUMBIA

do solemnly declare and say :— 7

. That I am the OFFICE MANAGER /,.f’ of tha

es connected with the debt hereinafter

ing order) namely—the THIRTEENTH
1942 , and still is justly and truly indebted to
‘ in the sum of

y/ (945.00) '
AP
/ (a)
3. That the said ED DAIRIES LIMITED has not,
nor has any person by his order, to r received any manner
of satisfaction or security what

7
AND 1 MAKE this Aolemn declaration cnnsciemiéualy believing it to be true and knowing that it

“ : / %
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath' agd by virtue of the “Canada Evidence Aet”

DECLARED bef

5 LIMITED

/ GENERAL PROXY
In/the matter of "

|

of ,-‘} , in the Province of

1}’ (or We)

a erbditor, hereby appoint / of the

of / in thqurovince of to be my (or our) general
proxy in the above matter (exr.lpﬁng only as to the receipt of dividends), with power of substitution
and delegation. /

f

DATED at this day of AD 19

Signature of Witness:

N I b e T SIS B 505 0 I W St W S0

Address ;




Registration Fumbeyr 04281
CEINI, Yoehiham
P+ 0. Box 607, 45 Moncton Strest, Steveston, B. €.

:';!hiy man uﬁnﬁ ab Heul property.
CIAL POSITION |

‘ This man claime to have no lisbilities.
Inventory of perSonal property is sttached hereto.

XmAnKs > i
It would appear in Okimi's report, that $. |

he has reported property which he 4id not own. T

Counter and Bar mentioned in Form "JP" is :

. of one Shipemateu (See Registration No. 081 which

~_have been 80ld by him to & man Jarvis, who is taking over
3he #tore,  The poods ae per inventa « &re valued b -

o "'iﬁ ﬂﬁi - t ht'igvn:goténsing with Jervie to well

- el % -EOF &7 ” @ present time, Jar has

. Dot seen fit to wmhauptho nm? s i

KECOMMENDATION
' i would recommend thst if this men

Ras not disposed of hie affects prior %o his evaoustion,
that the gotde as per inventory, be moved to central
ftormge,

iny 19%h, 1942,

%7 ?\_‘Q/I i

M E el



Registration Number 04281
ORIMI, Yoshibapru

1 8ink
Eitohen Cabinet
Show Cgwee
Desk

Bet Dr;tt:!

Book Gawe :
Set Flate Glass Shelves
Roll Paper

Paper Roll Stande




kA '

NATIONAL REVENUE, CANADA i
(CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS) i

Port of New VWesntminster, B.C. ..
May 27th, 1942.

Custodian of Japanese Property,
Roem 506,

- Bank Building,
Yancouver, B.0.

Dear Biri-

Re: Alrroy's o 5
- Moungton S;rni,

ponducting the adove
: cream, and we
required under Section /86 §1) Var Revenue Act
to account for sales Diring & recent audit
#ealed that there was the
nt. Before we were

: s instructed by our Dy nt
n Ottawa to nurtda and rept the name of the custodian
particular property so that the Crown's elaim

Ve would /appreciate your advising us of the
name of eu representat concerned se that the Department

may be advised sccordl 11.
| We wrote to the Custodian of Ememy Alien !

Property, Vancouver on May 19th im regard to Mr. M, Eunimot)

R.R.1l, Haney, 3.0. To date we have not had s Peply and it /

i m ust oscurred to ms that 5:"“1’ ‘our letter was sent
taws by the Post Office Department instead of deing

: tumd over to you,

: Yours truly,

i A .G.Fadden.

4o gy i

per




Mr, !::nun Okiat,

l."t » m

2/o Royal Gnd-lm Hounted Police
| ,,’.“_,1  : ; ’

Ml-i ‘lin
‘ Be:_ Counter and Bapy

In your declarstion to the Custedian you stated
‘ou o"ed & Counter and Bar in vour store at 45 Nenoton
tresat, Steveston, 8. C. These goods are 8150 olained
by Dunao Bhisematsu who has sold them to a Mr. Jarvis.
Y &dvise us in regard to these articles,

®ar agent reports only the ¢
SPanines ag pe J the following goods on the

1 Sink

1 Kitchen Cabinet

1 Bhow Case

1 Desk

1 B8et Drawers

1 Book Case

1 Bet Plate Glass Bhelves
1 Roll Paper

3 Paper Roll 8 8

Is this correct? (\» wge s

¥e have received from the Associated Dagries Lto.
a8 elaim for $45.00 and also one fr W National Revenu
~ Departament cla Slo.bw on your sales.
We must ask you to remit those amounts to us to settle
these clainms.

Yours truly,

R« P. Alexander
Assistant danager

b
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June 10, 1942

Jd« Ds Hather, Beq.,
315 Metropolitan Pailding,
Vanoouver, B, C.

Dedr 8im :
Bea Joshdbary OKL.1
Referring to our letter of Hay 29 covering your
report of May 19, we huve received a letter from Okimi

in which he statas that the Counter and the 5 .r is the
prozearty of one ¥y, Cunso Shigematsu.

In' connsction with the inventory supplied by you,
i states that there should be ocne extra Show Case (small).
%1ill you plesse enguire into this?

Okini states that the goods covered by the abeve
inventory were sold to Mr. Jarvis who now occupies his
store at 45 loncton Street, Stevestomn. Will you please
have your representative call on Nr. Jarvis to see if -
this 1s correct, and if so collect the anoney, as Okinmi
has authorised us to pay from this money several ¢laims
which hive been filed against him.

Yours truly,

:70 po Alix;-_ndei'
Assistant Mansger

W




the following goods are left in care of ueorge Jarvis, in
the Store of Mrs. Mugisswa, lately ocoupied by Yoshiharu S

»

.- o .

1 Sink
« L Kitobhen Cgbinet
i Depk
4 Bhow Jase
o 4 Bet Urawers
1 Book Case
1 Set Plate Glass Shelves
1 Roll Paper
¢ 3 Paper Roll Stands

aede SabdssaVsenrcrnnnn
v o’ '

¥




April 20th, 1942.

1,dink
4 Kitohen Vabinst
Show Vsse (Btan)
how Case {Smell)
Desk
Set Drawers
1 Béok Cage

I hereby certify thet the sbove articles #s paid for by nme
, And 1 em pelling same to G. Jarvis for the sum of $70.00

seventy Dollare.

(Signed) X. Okimi.

7
& : b -, :
: ﬁ! £} Aﬁtﬁz’/\a é ‘\; f(}‘*f A (;/ 78 e !QG " #cn.s? {;’” ‘/‘*? PR

Teotlpy- Ve




J: D. MATHER

7 QFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
J %" JAPANESE SECTION

R T J : !“L? aly RO, 1940
'NL 99

The mm‘« m Property,
apanese Bvectation Secti

¥ s 4982

I be to nkmlun receipt of your letter
of the 6th ins

ur. Goon- Jarvis has purchased the
- x h: enclose herewith of t.t
m‘ ‘whie Ve Seen. Jarvis s [ ]
: 8y $#10 a month to Okimi until th 70 |
s N - Ok 8180 left certain other ] t’l ‘
the lhu. *tcr which please find enclosed s receipt

TR ——

h onn Yﬂhﬂu‘n Reg. No. 0428)

Yours tmly,

s




78 Georgia Street,
Steveston, B.(,

iug, 13th, 1942.

JEFICE OF THE CLSIAS
: APARIKGE 2§
B2y Pa G, Shnary, i ‘

Aas Mad nir o "o \ ; ;
506 Royal sank sai1a1ng, I " GEIVE IJ

P
Gmmuvw s Bela

Dear Sir:

fe! Yoghiharu OKIMX. File #4982

Reference the above =nd George Jarvis.

the ggreemet was that this Kr. Jarvie should
PaY 10r Lbese gooda st the rate af ¥10,00 per month, ma
ne (Jarvia) had been avaiting word (8o he tedls me) from
Okimi 88 to what vaddress to gend i%. 4is I understand

he did not hear from him, and on my inatructions to him

that he had to pay me direct, he paid the first installsent
whioh covered July to me on July 28th. Thig has been

remitted to you in the ugusl manner through the Kental

Statemonta and Sussery on aagust 4th, 1942,

Yours truly,




Memo for file #4982
August 14, 1942

Rei Yoshiharu OKIMI

We have Okimi's authority on file (see his

letter of June 13 authorizing us to pay the Associated
Dairies! -élah of $45.00; and the Department of

Rational Révanue, $10.83, when money is received from
Mr. Jarvis in connection with the sale of Okimi's

chattels at Bteveston.




Aagust 14, 1942

Thomas C. King, Baq.,
78 Georgis Btreet,
Steveston, B. €.

Dear Bir
Res Joshihary OKLAL

Referring to your letter of August 13,
we note that ir. George Jarvis has made the first
payment of $10.00 on Okimi's aceount, but as these
paynents should have started many monthe ago,
would it be possible for you to collect the balance
due, now, as there are certain ereditors of Okimi's
to hJ satisfied.

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears
Assistant Hdanager

A




Prie, c«uﬁ# ‘v
PrONE STEVESTON |

Thomas C. .

“M. lt‘ll'l’l AND H“UIANGI
m
Hmtnnuumumu
A . 78 GEORGIA STREEY
gy R0 GuE CUSTODIAN gt Qt’g’
BARESE £

]
~;:*!G2l: mv;

R

Angast 24th, 1942,

¥r, ¥, G, Shears,
dgsistant Manager,
vﬂﬂwvw. ﬂt%c

Dear Sir:
Re: Yoghiharu OKILI, File $4982.

R

Angwering your letiter of the 14th instant,
1 bave this date besn puccessful in oolleating a
further $25.00 from Mr. Geo. Jarvis on the above aco~
cunt, he (Jarvis) promising me that he would try amd
Pay %his up in full next month.

this will g pear on ny next months Hental

Statemanta.,
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4982
December 20th, 1943,

Mr. Yoshiharu (Roy) OKIMI,
Registration No, 04281,

143 Mary Bt, N,,

damilton, Ont,

Dear Bipt
ret  Clalng

We received yours of the 13th inst, regerding the
following eclaims submitted to you by this officel

le ¥rs. Boedaye FUJIBAWA - §30.00. This vou deny, and state
that you will not make any settlement to these people. We
shall advise her agcordingly. Her address isi

Registration fio. 03797,
45 Aberdeen Ave,,
Westmount, P.Q.

<+ Ounao SHIGEMATSU - 398,00, This cleim you slso deny, and
we shall advise him accordingly. His addiress iss L

Registretion Bo, 08177,
Box 116,
Raymond, Alta,

We sugyeat that you write to esch of the foregoing
and sudesvour to arrange some settiement., We shall sugrest
this to them also, In the meantime we shall t:-ke ns further
sction,

The closing portion of your letter, regarding your
brother, 1s not at all clear, and we would 2sk that you state
this account in & separate letter, or better still have your
brother write to this office about the matter.

We shall swailt hearing from you sgein, or f{rou hinm,

Yours truly,

B, Ry Duserbury,
Claims Department,




4982
12500
Decomber 20th, 1943,

Hrs, Badaye FUJISAWA
Reglstration Ho. 03797,
35 Aberdeen Ave,,
eatmount, P.Q.

ﬂ - et SR0N00 - Xoshihary QEKNK

We submitted the sbove cluis to OKIEX for paye
pant and he hes replied st length as follows)

®l am very sorry %o teli vou thet I will not sa

Bny settisment to biose people 6 I have sottiod with
then bafore I left, MNra, Badoyo Puiisowals ¢lals of
$30,00 48 frow » water rote against my brother who has
passed away and ng far cs to my Lnowledge has been pald,
and even that yesor thut she claiys 1s not patd, well I
sm for @ yeers after that and 1 an sure that the water

pts will not pass one by without notifing me of it but
during the last & years I 4id not receive such notice 80
therefore 1% has been my consent that sil has been peid for,
1 have no receipt or any proof &8 it was then handied by
my brother, snyhow, when ny mother told me it hos been to
ny first of kmwlaago.'

In view of the foregoing 1t is ndvisable thet you
teke this oleim up with OKINI direct, iHerewith 1s ids present
addiresss

_ Hary Gts N .
Mlm’ Ont,

Should you contoct him end srronge & settlement
please advise this office. In the meantime we shiall Sake
no further action,

Yours truly,

Be Re Mmm.
%m ‘ Cliains Department,
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Br. SBunac SHIGEEATEU,
Registration No. 08177,

Box 116,
Raynond, Alta,

Dear Birs

gsgﬁ 00 - Yosi ihary xncx

#e pubmitted the sbove eiaim %o OKIMI for
payment and he hes repiled at lLength as followss

®iir, Bunso Bhigemutsu of his 96,00 is lodged
tgainst the fixtures of the Alfroy's coffee Her and
before I left Pritish Columbis, I decided to sell
the fixtures and then settle with Mr, Shigematau ut
whet: 1 noticed him of what my intentions were he saild
thet he would rother dispose of them himself snd cole
leot for them so I arranged so that a My, Jarvis of
Bteveston and he met and what they arranged is not ny
business and right after that he said that all wes well
80 4 wos satisfied with that and I ileft Wwhat he warted
within the store. 8o I wigh if you would plesse notice
his of that I fear that he los not collected thet from
him so 1 guess he lodged Shat clais 2gainst mes"

In view of the foregoing it is sdvisabile that
you tuke thls elalr up with OKINI direct. Herewith is his
present address ss followsi

Registration No. C4281,
143 Ssry 8t. K.,
wlm’ ont.
Should you contoct him ond arrange & settlement
plesse advise this office, In the meantime we shall take
no further action,

Yours truly,

B. R, Dusmm’
W Claims Department,
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88 per 1ist in Jetter Jammary J/ik.

Yoshiharu OKIMI (Roy Y. OKINI)

R—

m“' Okerstrean
Aurther Alderick
Elsie Egelstad
San Harvey

Gorry Nalidey
Donald Haliday
A. Johsnsen
Herbert Kelly
Betty King
Barbars King
Stanley I-ulio
Iris Leeding
Laurence Limn
Jack Powshik
Bill Procopetion
Leslie Turley
Jack Thompson
Jim Walters

Dave Wilson
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ENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
ShRRE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
e ! JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION .
Puohe PA G 8181 ‘ 508 ROYAL BANK BLDG.,
e HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
Puzass Reren 'll‘m VANCOUVER, B.C.
January 21st, 1944.

[ e s Al
i1 VaArsia

\TION SECTION

?&%C*d'_EEB_L_"m“_.“_..
feNo. gz

Ans,

v £ § : .
Retorobc Dei gt d

Desr Bir:
Re: Roy Y. OKIMI

The ebove named has lodged with the Custodian
the following cleinm against you:-

$2.65 4

If you egree thet the claim is correct; please
let us have o cheque in scttlement. The cheque should be
made payable to the "Custodiasn of inemy Property". If you
dissgree with this clsim Kindly supply this Office with full
particulars in order that it may be investigated further.

Yours truly,

;mgﬁ;ﬂ% %

A HéAlister, ¢
Clsims Depertment.

Beary dov IR
Bk Ayiton &0 0 Lo, ad Wt Tl
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Srs Toshibary OKINT, |
Hamdlton, Ontario.

Dear 8irs

Fe are in receipt of your letter of Janusry lLith
and oontents noted.

The ohattels whioh you pold o Mr, Jervis Lave besn
pelid in full, the apount being §70,00, and credited to your account.

With reference to your property in Steveston, whereas
your brother, Nobuo, now decessed, was Administrator, this is in the
hands of the Official Administrator, SBezmsl A. Uoore, In Trust, in
Vanoouver, abd if you will write to him he will give you sll inforcation.

The Clains Department uss slready written te you with
‘reference to your elalags.

Tours traly,

Georye Peters,
Adoinistration Departsent.







Registration Ho. QU281,
143 Yery Street,
Hlltl'm, Ontario,

Dear Birs

Fe.are in receiyt of your letter of Felpuary &th
and your credit with the Custodiar at the present momenit is §10.28.

As stated before, this. property is handied through
the Offielal Admisistrator, 5. A. Noorse, "Iy Trust", snd any sopies
to be paid out %o you must go through with lr. loovre's suthority, s

stated i our letier to you of February lst.
Yours truly,

George Peters,
Mninistretion Department.
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you no further informstion, dut on account of
the involved nature of the transastion we suggest that you write teo
NISHIHAMA snd endesvour to arrange adjustment or settlement betwesn
yourselves,

His address 18 ss given sbove,

Ia the meantise we shall take no further sction.

Yours truly,




4982

Wareh 3rd, 1944.

¥r. Yoshiharu OKIMI
Registration Ne. 0‘561,
143 Mary B, N,,
ﬂuilm. Ulh

Dear Sir
o1 Agcounts Recelvable

Plesse refer to our letter to you of the Zlst January last re-
garding the ageounts listed with us by you., ¥We forwarded to you at that
time a copy of that list, numbering them for conveniense in reference.
Fe wish to now report to you regarding thea,

No. 1. Letter returned msrked "Not oslled for.’

No. 5. Gerry Heliday says "Does not owe,®

No. 6, Donald Halidey 1s in the Arey and denies owing the aeeount,
No. 8, Letter returned merked "Not oalled for®,

No. 12, Letter returned marked "Not know: at adiress.®
¥o. 13, No sanswer.

No. 14, Letter returned sarked "Not salled for.*

No. 15. No snswer,

No., 17, Thompson is on Active Army Service.

No. 18, Walters denies the account,

No. 19, Letter returned marked "Not called for."

In view of the foregoing there will evidently be nothing condng
to you from this source, unless you can eontact them direct yourself with
more success than we have had. We leave it to you to take sush procedure
&8 you degide, snd we shall take no further sction in the meantime,

Yours truly,

%D:




13542 & 4982

Mareh 3, 1944.

Mr. Roy Yoshiharu OKIKI,
Registration No. 0428],
llary Btreet N.,

Hamilton, Ontario,

Deayr Bir:

In reply to your enguiry of February 23rd about the
relesse of » radieo, we wish to advise that we have no record
of & radio owned by you, sand Sherefore belleve that 4% 1s
probable that you ars referring to the radlo belonging te
your brother, the late Albert Nobuo Okimi.

As you know, the Official Adaninistrator is handling
the estate of your brother. A letter from the Official Ad-
ministrator, under date of September 24th, 1942, is on file

here., This letter makes the foll erence to this

radio, "There 1s the elainm of the Kelly Piano Company for
$174.75 in the Albert Nobuo Okisi Estate tnat is not paid)

in Roy Y. Okimits letter he mentions that the Kelly P

Company are holding his goods. 4 ingquired about this and
they inform me that they are holding a Victor Radio which
Okimi left with them as security for their account. They
told me that these radios cost them £90,00 wholesale and they
;gtougob: prepared to accept this one and credit Okimi with the

If this is the radio adbout which yeu inguired, we e -
would point out that this radio does not come under the cone - -
trol of the Custod as it forms part of the Albert Nodbuo  fan S354T |
Okimi Estate,and had been turned over to the Xelly Piano :
Company as security for their aceoumnt, apparently, prior to
the time the Royal Canadian Mounted Police were radios
into custody.

It is possible that you were referring to another radioj
if so, give us complete details, so that we may trace the machine,

Yours very truly,

¥. Matheson,
Specified Articles Department.




Mareh 6th, 1944,

Mr. Yoshijiro NISHIMAUA,
istretion No. 06554,
Bridge River, B. C.

Dear Sirie

res 050,00 -  Yoshihuru OKXINMI

"o have recalvad your lett:or of the 24ith
Of February, 1944, lodzing a clailr &guinzt the above nemed.
This olailm hap bacn drawn to OKINIVE attention and »e would
Flogest thet you contsct bim direet, s the metter of this
elsinm 1 ovidently quite involved, and endesvour to srrive
&t a settlenent,

fils address isi-

Registration No. 04281,
1423 Hary 8t. §.,
Hamilton, Ont,

%e would dray your attention to the fact that
there 1s & claim lodged sgcinst you, amounting to sixty cents
{.60¢4) by Komurs Bros.

If this clsim 13 correct, kindly reait this
sum direct to Hoasre. Komurs lros., o/0 dosors. V. i Boss & Uons,
Roysl Bank Bldg., Vencouver, B, Cop "h are handling their alffalirs,
and advise us that rou have arran. od pavuont in order that we
@aay kpep your flle up-to-date.

Yours truly,

Clains Departsent.




MEreh 61’-?“, 1944

¥r. Yoshiharu OKIMI,
istration No. 04281,
Hary 8t. .a'

Hsmilton, Omt.

Dear Birs

Since writing you on the Ird. instant snother
elais hes boen lodged sagsinst you by the sbove named, in
order that you may understand the whole position, we are giv-
ing below a copy of & letter we received, [ andat \L akrows .

*1 have loaned to Mr. Yoshiharu OKIMI, former resident
of the farm and residence along the Koneton dtreet, Steveston,
Bs Ci & sum of 350,00, Althoush I am not quite sure of his
exact present location, on thing 1is clesr thet he 1s living
somewhere in the east. i

A willenotes written just before the desth of Yoshihsru's
father Hitsujiro Okimi snd nis elder drother Hobuo Okimi ,
indicated the wish that tho sbove pavment be done after thelir
death, Hut dus to the desperate [inancial conditlion at theat
tige 1 sgreed to postpone the payuent upon thelr re-uest.
Slnce then, I haven't heard from tuem.®

As this eluinm would seenm to be in the seme
chtegory s the clainm lodged by Nuokichi GISHINANA, we suggest
that you contact the above named direet and arrange some adjust~
ment and settlement between yourselves. If you suceesd in &rrang-
ing the settlement, please sdvise tils office in order that we
may correet your rhc.

Yoshijiro NIBSUIHAMA'E address isi~

Reglstiration No. 06554,
Bridge River, B.C.

Yours truly,

f lclliah?,
Claizs Departaent.

i L TS O 3 B e T MR N E 5
SR i A R N oy i Cr sl e <an, Lot 2 Shll




March 22,

ir, Samuel A. Moore,
Official Administrator,
Court House

Vancouver, ﬁ. Cs

Dear Bir:

We have received from the B, C.
Electric the return of a security deposit on
lights on the premises of Alfred Nobuo OKIKI.
This was requestad through the brother, wheo
advised the B, C. Hlectric that they were badly
in need of funds, and wished ther to convey
thilis message to the Custodian,

Your comments will be appreciated.

Yours truly,

George Peters
Administration Department
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360 Homer Street,
Vanocouver, B, O,

Departoment of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
806 Royal Benk Building,
VANCOUVER, B. O,
Attontion &Hp. Neckeddie

Dear Sirs:

Re: OKIMI, Roy Yoshiharu,
#04281,
143 Mary Street, Hamilton.

Your telephone query yesterday about sewing machine
whioh we requested P. Murray of Brighouse by letter on May
11th, 1948 to ship along with a box of books to OKIMI, then
at New Denver.

We bave no record of ever having received s reply,
nor any record of having peid eny transportation charges.
Do not know Mr. Murray's sddress st Brighouse and 40 not
see that he has a telephone, so eannot give you any further
particulars. Possibly your field man eould meke inquiries
when passing through there en route to or from Steveston.

Should be glad to know the results of your invest-
igations.

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

Trensportation.




April Leth, lisG,

iy, foshiharu Rqy OKIMI,
: o, Q42Bl,
HALILION, Onte

Dear Sirs

dr, BISHIAAIA wrote us on Mareh 24th, 1540 ststing thad
he understood from you that you had writien to us glving your cansent
to pay his alaim of 200,00 regictered sgslnst you,

Hg wrote you last in this comnection on Merch GWh,; 1944,
to which we received no reply.

We would appreciate hearing from you proaptly telling us
whether or not you owe this acmey to Ny, NISHIHANA,

Iours M’.

K. B, &uckedie
Protection Pepartacnt
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File No. 4982 Februsry 13th, 1947.

HENORANDUM -~ To The File.

4

‘zn 1 md m 15 his deslaration of April 16, 192, :m
nllly the my of Sunac SHIGEMATSU, file no. 4587, who m
@ealing direct with George Jarvis regarding their disposal . mu
is o record on either OKINI's or SHIORMATSU's file of their dis-
posal but in a telephone ecnﬁrutiou with Mre. Jarvis, today, she
States that Mr. Jarvis peid Shigemstsu direct and bas recelpte for

eopy for file #4587,
Pebruary 18th, 1947.

Attached to this l-ou(ﬂon file l£587) is GeorgpJarvis' receipt
covering one counter one Back Bar, receipt signed, paid in
mlulmzo.mz,ws.sm&.m : ¢

nwum.-u(mrmnm) are receipts from George
m:&»mm from Yoshiharu OKIMT.

GP/1c
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118h Marek, 1947,

Mr. Hoy Y. Okimi,
Registration #04281,
AL Mary Strect,
Hamilton, Ont.

_Doar Sim

Te are in receipt of your letter of Pebruary 26th,

In regard to your father's estate this matier was in the hands
of Nr. Alfred Hoore, Official Aduinistrator, before the iaterssts of
Japanese becuse vested in the Cusiodian, It is our understanding that
Mabilities files with the Officlal Aduinistrator far exoseded the smount
for vhich the real esstats was sold.

In comnection with your own affairs. You may have noticed
in the newspepers that refercnce has been mede in the House of Comméns
0 the possibdlity of setiing up s Commission to deal with losses in-
cwred by Japanese.

e are not svare shether your type of claim ¥
and we have as yeot received no specifiec sdvice
of claims. We presume, howsver, that if and when
is arrived at, you will become avare of same and
& position to aot mecordingly,

Yours truly,
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